
Misamis Occidental I Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
(MOELCI-I) 

Magcamiguing, Calamba, Misamis Occidental 

(Tel No. 088-271-3660 oc 3661; Telem tlo .088-271-3989) 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Misamis Occidental I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (MOELCI -I) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now invites bids from 
interested accredited bidders for the Supply and Delivery of Two (2) Units Low-End and One {1) Unit High-End 4x4 Pick-Up Service 
Vehicle. 

Source of Fund: CAPEX LOAN 

Bidding will be conducted through competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria as specified in the implementing rules and 
regulations of RA 10531 otherwise known as NEA Reform Act of 2013. 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION APPROVED BUDGET OF NON-REFUNDABLE FEE PRE-BID BID OPENING 
CONTRACT {ABC) FOR BID DOCUMENTS CONFERENCE 

Two (2) Units Low-End 
Manual Transmission P 4, 200, 000.00 P�000.00 March 2, 2021, March 16, 2021 
and, One (1) Unit High-
End 4x4 Pick-Up 1:30PM 1:30PM 
Service Vehicle {Prices should be 

inclusive of VAT and all ViaZoom Via Zoom 
Taxes) 

Delivery Schedule is within Rfteen (15) Days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed. 

Due to continuing threat of COVID-19 pandemic, Pre-Bid Conference and Opening of Bids shall be conducted via Zoom on the date stated above. 
confirmatlon of attendance shall be made at least three (3) days prior to the scheduled Pre-Bid Conference and Bid Opening to the BAC secretariat to 
facilitate registration and issuance of zoom details. Bidders should sign-in one (1) hour before the start of meeting. 

Sealed proposals in two (2) copies enclosed in two separate brown envelopes shall be submitted on or before the scheduled Bid Opening on the 
address provided below. It must be accompanied by a bid security equivalent to 2% of the Approved Budget of Contract. 

MOELCI - I reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, 
Without thereby incurring any liability to the effected bidder or bidders. 

For further information please refer to: BIDS ANO AWARDS COMMITTEE SECRETARIAT 
Magcamiguing, Calamba, Misamis Occidental 
099988 69/09176 


